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RE: DOCKET NO. 961125-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service
Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4319 issued to Terry Fred Bailey
d/b/a Amelia Mercantile Industries for violation of Rule 25-4.0161(2),
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

DOCKET NO. 961126-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4278 issued to Oneyda L. Cordero d/b/a La
Reina Cafeteria for violation of Rule 25-4.0161(2), F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees.

DOCKET NO. 961127-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4271 issued to John E. Smith for vioclation of
Rule 25-4.0161(2), F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

DOCKET NO. 961128-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4274 issued to Rhonda Cheatham for viclation
of Rule 25-4.0161(2), F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

DOCKET NO. 961129-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4313 issued to United States Financial
Assistance Corporation d/b/a Alliance for viclation of Rule 25-4.01611(2),
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

DOCKET NO. 961130-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission ot
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4250 issued to Thrust-Tech Aviation, Inc. for
violation of Rule 25-4.0161(2), P.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.
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DOCKET NO. 961131-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4260 issued to Mogens Mollerx for violation of
Rule 25-4.0161(2), F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

DOCKET NO. 961132-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4258 issued to Jonanns Torres for viclation of
Rule 25-4.0161(2), F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

DOCKET NO. 961133-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4234 issued to William €. Hall for violation
of Ruls 25-4.0161(2), F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

DOCKET NO. 961134-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4237 issued to William FPigel for vioclation of
Rule 25-4.0161(2), F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

DOCKET NO. 961135-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4225 issued to Jeffrey Loberger for violation
of Rule 25-4.0161(2), F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

DOCKET NO. 961136-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4220 issued to Mary K. Schumacher for
violation of Rule 25-4.0161(2), F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.
(Deferred from the October 8, 1996 Conference due to Tropical Storm
Josephine)

Igpue 1l; Recommendation that the providers referenced in staff’s September
26, 1996 memorandum should have their certificates cancelled if they fail to
pay a $250 fine and past due regulatory assessment feess within 30 days after
the order becomes final, The fines are to be paid to the Florida Public
Service Commission and forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for
deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to 364.285(1), F.S.

APPROVED

Ispue 2: Recommendation that, if no person whose substantial interests are
affected files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the order,
the provider will have 30 days from the date the order becomes final to pay
& $250 fine and all past due regulatory assessment fees or its certificate
will be cancelled without further Commission action and the dockets closed.
If any of these certificate numbers are cancelled--4319, 4278, 4271, 4274,
4313, 4250, 4260, 4258, 4234, 4237, 4225, and/or 4220--the serving local
exchange company shall be directed to discontinue service to all pay
telephones operated by that company. A protest of one docket should not
prevent the action in a separate docket from becoming final.

APPROVED




